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EXECUTIVE DIRECTION: 
Rachael Baranick Acting District Director 212-264-1318 rachel.baranick@sba.gov 
Vacant  Deputy District Director   
John Miller Public Information Officer 212-264-7770 john.miller@sba.gov 
 
ADMINISTRATION: 
Marie White Administrative Officer 212-264-9460 marie.white@sba.gov 
Roland Stancione Mail & File Clerk 212-264-4324 roland.stancione@sba.gov 
Andrea Spigner Receptionist/Clerk 212-264-4354 andrea.spigner@sba.gov 
Laura Morales Administrative Clerk 212-264-5711 laura.morales@sba.gov 
 
DISTRICT COUNSEL: 
Celeste Kaptur District Counsel 212-264-3487 celeste.kaptur@sba.gov 
Bill Young Attorney Advisor 718-254-6057 william.young@sba.gov 
Genevieve Squitieri Legal Assistant 212-264-3488 genevieve.squitieri@sba.gov 
 
LENDER RELATIONS: 
Ronald Goldstein Super. Lender Relations 212-264-4321 ronald.goldstein@sba.gov 
Larry Pontillo Lender Relations Spec. 212-264-9494 larry.pontillo@sba.gov 
Christopher Dalton Lender Relations Spec. 212-264-4352 christopher.dalton@sba.gov 
Teresa Detelj Program Support Assistant 212-264-1319 teresa.detelj@sba.gov 
 
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT – TEAM I: 
Georgia Ellis ADD/Business Devel. 212-264-4313 georgia.ellis@sba.gov 
Cyrilene Moulton Business Dev. Spec. 212-264-1485 cyrilene.moulton@sba.gov 
Clyde Martin Business Dev. Spec. 212-264-5276 clyde.martin@sba.gov 
Prospero Uybarreta  Business Dev. Spec. 212-264-1866 prospero.uybarreta@sba.gov 
Sylvia Rivera Program Support Asst. 212-264-0996 sylvia.rivera@sba.gov 
Robin Daniels Program Support Asst. 212-264-1763 robin.daniels@sba.gov 
 
Marketing Division – TEAM II: 
John Miller Chief, Marketing 212-264-7770 john.miller@sba.gov 

Minerva DeJesus Business Dev. Spec. 212-264-1472 minerva.dejesus@sba.gov 

Frank Dito Business Dev. Spec. 212-264-2846 frank.dito@sba.gov 

Elizabeth Abreu Business Dev. Spec. 212-264-2736 elizabeth.abreu@sba.gov 

Martha Soffer Business Dev. Spec. 212-264-2734 martha.soffer@sba.gov 

Man-Li Lin Business Dev. Spec. 212-264-7060 man-Li.Lin@sba.gov 

Ana Hernandez Program Support Asst. 212-264-5664 ana.hernandez@sba.gov 



MELVILLE BRANCH OFFICE:                                              
Alfred J. Titone Branch Manger 631-454-0750 ext 223 alfred.titone@sba.gov 
John Mallano Lender Relations Spec. 631-454-0750 ext 218 john.mallano@sba.gov 
Barbara Whiting Business Deve. Spec. 631-454-0750 ext 225 barbara.whiting@sba.gov 
Joseph Farber Program Support Asst. 631-454-0750 ext 210 joseph.farber@sba.gov 
 
AREA 1 – GOV’T. CONTRACTING 
Sandy S. Liu Industrial Specia list 631-454-0750 ext 

215 
sandy.liu@sba.gov 

Malinda Chen Industrial Specialist 631-454-0750 ext 
212 

malinda.chen@sba.gov 

Paul C. Taravella  Industrial Specialist 631-454-0750 ext 
224 

paul.taravella@sba.gov 

Debra Libow Procurement Center 
Representative 

212-264-4395 debra.libow@sba.gov 

Carolyn Clark Administrative Specialist 212-264-3231 carolyn.clark@sba.gov 
 

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNCIL 
Karin Genis Area Counsel 212-264-4480 karin.genis@sba.gov 

 
 U.S. EXPORT ASSISTANCE CENTER 
Toni Corsini Export Finance Counsel 212-809-2645 toni.corsini@mail.doc.gov 
 
 


